factors affecting all instruments in the market. Equity price risk is minimised through ensuring that investment
activities are undertaken in accordance with Board established mandate limits and investment strategies.

2007 2008 20072008

All receivables noted above are due within 30 days. None of the above receivables are past due.

7,211,191
288,787 1,553,974

$ $ $ $

8,721,148

12,015,505 16,278,723

The credit quality of the financial assets are neither past due nor impaired. The maximum exposure to credit risk at
the reporting date is the carrying amount of the financial assets as summarised below:

FULL YEAR REPORT | 44

30 JUNE 2008

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2008

ORION EQUITIES LIMITED
 A.B.N. 77 000 742 843

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Analysis

Equity Price risk - listed investments

Change in profit
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Change in equity
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Equity Price risk - unlisted investments

Change in profit
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Change in equity
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

26. COMMITMENTS

(a) Lease Commitments
Non-cancellable operating lease commitments:

Not longer than one year
Between 12 months and 5 years
Greater than 5 years

1,105,744 1,054,672

(1,054,672)
1,105,744 1,054,672

1,105,744 1,054,672
(1,105,744) (1,054,672) (1,105,744) (1,054,672)

(1,105,744) (1,054,672)(1,105,744)
1,105,744 1,054,672

2007
$ $ $ $

2008 2007 2008
(ii) Consolidated Entity Company

$

794,314 932,489 794,314
(794,314)

(794,314) (794,314)

2007
(i) Consolidated Entity

The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings, therefore no liability exposure to interest rate risk. The revenue
exposure is immaterial in terms of the possible impact on profit or loss or total equity. It has therefore not been
included in the sensitivity analysis.

932,489

932,489

2007

(932,489)

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to market price risk at balance date.
The analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in
these risks. The All Ordinaries Index was utilised as the benchmark for the listed share investments which are